-+

DOUBLE-WALL DRAWER
SYSTEMS

MAGIC-STAR PLUS

The Metal Straight-sided Slim Drawer
B Linear slim drawer sides - a fashion look and elegant

appearance

A Perfect Mix of Function

B Perfect connection between components makes a

and Ele ance beautiful drawer s

Quietness Intelligence Durability Eco- Friendliness
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- Concealed, full extension

- Load capacity: 40kg

- Tool free assembly and removal of drawer

- Silent system guarantees smooth run
without noise 107

- 2D adjustment: Up & down adjustment:
+2mm, left & right adjustment:+1.5mm

- Finish: Silk white(E29), Grey matt(E30)

LT=Internal Cabinet Depth
LT=NL+3

LOW DRAWER FOR WOOD DRAWER BACK

2
S

Silk White(E29)! Grey Matt(E30)! Pre-zinc Steel(F02)

NL Soft Close Push-openSet/Cm NL

item No. item No.

o/ Wl HD11270A19 1
EI HD11300A19 1
ELVWl HD11350A19 1

1

1

1

Kit Package

/Industrial Package

Slides (left/right) /‘ Drawer Sides and Cover
/ /Industrial Package | Caps (left/right)
Silk White(E29)! Grey Matt(E30)!

item No. item No.

5 450mm | HE114509 |
5 500mm m
5 550mm | HE115509 |
5

600mm HE116009

W HD11500A19 | HD41500A19 O HD10500H [l HD40500H
Wl HD11550A19 | HD41550A19 Gl HD10550H [l HD40550H
W HD11600A19 | HD41600A19 E0 S HD10600H [l HD40600H

Front Fixing-brackets (left/right) / Industrial Package

S
N \}*

Pre-zinc Steel(F02)
Item No. Set/ctn

Screw-on HT11011 120
Press-in HT11016 120

Rod for Push-open Synchronization / Industrial Package
\, Size:1100mm.Cutting:Internal cabinet width LW-172

for Nominal Side Length: 350mm. 400mm. 450mm.

500mm. 550mm. 600mm

Item No. HTOFHO02

Set/ctn 60

Rod for push-open synchronization not included in the kit

286 www.dtcdtc.com

Soft Close Push-openSet/ctn NL Item No. Set/ctn

L O L Y Y Y A NV

Global Quality Benchmark

PLANNING

Installation Dimensions(mm) Cabinet Configuration

NL=Nominal Slide Length Cabinet
LT=Internal Cabinet Depth widths/KB(mm)
LT=NL+3 300 o)
350
Cabinet edge LT 200
37 450
500
600

800
{ | =+ | 900

Push-open drawer
Synchronization rod

O recommended

strongly
recommended

Standard drawer

min3 Push-open drawer 1000
1200

® 0/ ® ® O0OlO0(O0|0

Screw Positions of the Slides(mm) Installation Dimensions(mm)

. LW=Internal Cabinet Width
| Cabinet edge
9
) NL
bbdd o Dre 00
000 O 0L 00 270
g
0000 O pre 00
300
zoo o i 00 Internal cabinet width=LW
Drawer back width=LW-( 40 )
0000 O 00
0000 © M 00 350
g
0000 O ore 00 00 3
000d o oL 00 00 400 = |
5 E8 o) E
0000 O DTe 00 00! 3 -
000 0d w1l 00 00 450 b o <
E; = =
0000 O e 009 O 500 L
?oo O 500 L 009 O d Cabinet side
(g Drawer bottom width=LW-( 19 ) =16
Cabinet width=KB
0000 O e 00d o
0009 © 550 L 000 O 550
E;
0006 00 ot 00% 6 600
K
37, (321 50 123
160
192
224 78
Drawer Front, Back and Bottom Dimensions(mm)
o KB Cabinet width
Drawer Front B Back LW Internal cabinet width
| ! 58mm NL  Nominal length
18] | _LW—(40-0)
2-¢2 [
or $10 /@_»gf Bottom
o NL—=(13) mm
512 A
min51
1 il
18] | LW—(19-0)
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DESCRIPTION

- Concealed, full extension

- Load capacity: 40kg

- Tool free assembly and removal of drawer
- Silent system guarantees smooth run

PRODUCT

without noise
- 2D adjustment: Up & down adjustment:
+2mm, left & right adjustment:+1.5mm
- Finish: Silk white(E29), Grey matt(E30)

LT=Internal Cabinet Depth
Soft close slides LT=NL+3
Push-open slides LT=NL+13

LOW INNER DRAWER FOR WOOD DRAWER BACK

€ o

Silk White(E29)! Grey Matt(E30)! Pre-zinc Steel(F02)

Drawer Sides and Cover
Caps (left/right)
/Industrial Package

Kit Package Slides (left/right)

/Industrial Package

Silk White(E29)! Grey Matt(E30)!

PLANNING

Installation Dimensions(mm)

NL=Nominal Slide Length
LT=Internal Cabinet Depth

Cabinet edge

Soft close slides LT=NL+3
Push-open slides LT=NL+13

LT

37

Global Quality Benchmark

Cabinet Configuration

Cabinet
widths/KB(mm)

Push-open drawer
Synchronization rod

300

350

400

450

Soft close
Inner drawer

BE

500

600

800

900

Fixing Hole Position for Push-open Inner Drawer(mm)

Cabinet edge

o 00

37 Third hole

Screw Positions of the Slides(mm)

Cabinet edge
= 1Soft Close [ =] Push-open = 1Soft Close [ =] Push-open -
NL item No. item No. Setlctn NL i item No. item No. Setlctn NL Item No. Set/ctn
pyilnl I HD11270Q19 § HD41270Q19 iRyl HD10270H | HD40270H 5  270mm HE112709 5 L9 NL
NV HD11300Q19 || HD41300Q19 [REEMENEN S HD10300H [l HD40300H 5 300mm HE113009 | 5 0008 09 T 5o 270
VWl HD11350Q19 | HD41350Q19 [EEENERECS N HD10350H | HD40350H 5 350mm | HE113509 | 5 =
Z0lpl i HD11400Q19 | HD41400Q19 ARl i HD10400H | HD40400H 5  400mm HE114009 5 009¢ 99 pme 00 300
ZLEN HD11450Q19 | HD41450Q19 [NEENEEPFEIIYINN HD10450H [l HD40450H 5 450mm | HE114509 | 5 7
I HD11500Q19 | HD41500Q19 [EEEURNEVINN HD10500H [l HD40500H 5 500mm | HE115009 | 5 5000 00 w00 250
0000 O 350 L [ele]
Wl HD11550Q19 | HD41550Q19 [EEENERELS N HD10550H | HD40550H 5 550mm HE115509 | 5 7
SVl HD11600Q19 | HD41600Q19 IR/l i HD10600H | HD40600H 5  600mm HE116009 5 5006 06 oo o0 =
0ood o 4001 00 oo 400
L
030% 06 i 00 35 450
Front Fixing-brackets (left/right) / Industrial Package K
@’Er White(H03)! Dark Grey(H11) Soob 06 oo ot o 500
Item No m 0009 o 500 L 000 O
Set/ctn 60 5
0000 O [ [elelole] 550
0009 O 550 Q00 O
Front Section / Industrial Package L =
Size:1100mm.Cutting:Internal cabinet width LW-97
[ele]e] e 000 O
Silk White(E29)! Grey Matt(E30) ocod 06 et 000 6 600
L
ltem No HT10022 37, [ 32 | 23]
Set/ctn 20 160
192
224 78
Rod for Push-open Synchronization / Industrial Package
N Size:1100mm.Cutting:Internal cabinet width LW-172 Front Section, Back and Bottom Dimensions(mm)
for Nominal Side Length: 350mm. 400mm. 450mm. o
500mm. 550mm. 600mm Front section B
Item No. HTOFHO02 L R
Set/ctn 60 18| | Lw—(40%)
f A
LW-97
1 +1
Front section and rod for push-open synchronization not included in the kit 18 LW-(19-0)
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1000

1200

@ ® ®e®O0 00000

Installation Dimensions(mm)

LW-=Internal Cabinet Width

Internal cabinet width=LW

Drawer back width=LW-( 40 )

O recommended

strongly
recommended

8
<
el
=
o !
E of |
L1114
Drawer bottom width=LW-( 19 )
Cabinet width=KB
Back KB  Cabinet width
58mm LW Internal cabinet width
NL  Nominal length
Bottom
NL—=(13) mm

Cabinet side
B=16

289

i

1%}

&
==
30
=h

1

weg
2=
o
Occ
(aYa)




— Global Quality Benchmark
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PLANNING
-~ Concealed, full extension Installation Dimensions(mm) Cabinet Configuration
- Load capacity: 40k . .
pacty 9 NL=Nominal Slide Length Cabinet Push-open drawer
- Tool free assembly and removal of drawer LT=Internal Cabinet Depth widths/KB(mm) Synchronization rod
- Silent system guarantees smooth run LT=NL+3 300 o
without noise 145 350 o
- 2D adjustment: Up & down adjustment: Cabinet edge LT 400 o
+2mm, left & right adjustment:+1.5mm 37 450 © O recommended
— Finish: Silk white(E29), Grey matt(E30) 200 °
600 O 1 I
Standard drawer 800 P fecamianted
LT=Internal Cabinet Depth e ———1 0 °
LT=NL+3
min3 Push-open drawer 1000 [}
1200 [ ] g
MEDIUM DRAWER FOR WOOD DRAWER BACK Screw Positions of the Slides(mm) Installation Dimensions(mm)
(%]
S
/?’ % Kit Package Slides (left/right) ]} Drawer Sides and Cover ) LW=Internal Cabinet Width QE
ro /Industrial Package e Caps (left/right) | Cabinet edge ;IZ
% ﬂ% /Industrial Package . gg
=k
Silk White(E29)! Grey Matt(E30)! Pre-zinc Steel(F02) Silk White(E29)! Grey Matt(E30)! Méﬁ NL 25
= 1Soft Close [ =] Push-open = |Soft Close [ =] Push-open o3 b 9o
NL item No. ‘ item No. P Setictn NL item No. item No. p Setictn NL Item No. Set/ctn jOO = = = 270
Pyl HD12270A19 § HD42270A19 (Y[l HD10270H HD40270H 5 270mm HE122709 5
000 o] [o]e] i i =
EVUIl HD12300A19 | HD42300A19 [REERENENVANSN HD10300H il HD40300H 5 300mm | HE123009 | 5 0006 06 i oo 300 Internal cabinet widih=LW
EEVANN HD12350A19 | HD42350A19 [REEIEECV NN HD10350H [l HD40350H 5 350mm HE123500 | 5 . DI EG AU 410
P HD12400A19 || HD42400A19 [EEREEPT Sl HD10400H [l HD40400H 5 400mm HE124009 5 0000 0b pmz 0O 350
ZEN HD12450A19 | HD42450A19 NSRRI HD10450H [l HD40450H 5 450mm | HE124509 | 5 2
Il HD12500A19 | HD42500A19 [REEMERCIWYIN HD10500H [l HD40500H 5 500mm | HE125009 | 5 o000 0b ©ore 006 | 0o =
0000 00 4wL 00 00 400 o | o E E
Wl HD12550A19 | HD42550A19 [EEENERECSIN HD10550H i HD40550H 5 550mm | HE125509 | 5 5 go
SololyyTo il HD12600A19 § HD42600A19 ARECTo0[ [ i HD10600H HD40600H 5 600mm HE126009 5 oot o 0o = Sl | o] |- ol @
joo o) L0L 00 00 450 E B \g gI -
L4
EEN EE 500 —
= s Drawer bottom width=LW-( 19 ) Cabinet side
Front Fixing-brackets (left/right) / Industrial Package 2 B=16
Cabinet width=KB
0006 06 st 004 o 550
I
Pre-zinc Steel(F02)
Item No. Set/ctn 0000 06 et 509 o 600
Screw-on HT12011 120 J37 2. 128 23
Press-in HT12016 120 160192
224 78

Rod for Push-open Synchronization / Industrial Package
\, Size:1100mm.Cutting:Internal cabinet width LW-172

for Nominal Side Length: 350mm. 400mm. 450mm.

500mm. 550mm. 600mm

Item No. HTOFHO02

Drawer Front, Back and Bottom Dimensions(mm)

o KB Cabinet width

Set/ctn 60 DIEET (el B i LW Internal cabinet width

=l 96 mm NL  Nominal length
18] | _LW—(40-0)

2-¢2 | ]

or 10 /“” o Bottom

o NL—(13) mm
7 :
min51
1 +1
Rod for push-open synchronization not included in the kit 18 LW-(19-0)
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PLANNING
- Concealed, full extension Installation Dimensions(mm) Cabinet Configuration
- Load capacity: 40kg ) )
NL=Nominal Slide Length Cabinet Push-open drawer
- Tool free assembly and removal of drawer LT=Internal Cabinet Depth widths/KB(mm) Synchronization rod
- Silent system guarantees smooth run LT=NL+3 300 o
without noise 194 350 o
- 2D adjustment: Up & down adjustment: Cabinet edge 0l 400 ©
+2mm, left & right adjustment:+1.5mm 37 450 o O recommended
— Finish: Silk white(E29), Grey matt(E30) 200 °
600 O 1 |
Standard drawer 800 P ?eré:)nrgn);ended
LT=Internal Cabinet Depth Hae ——1 oG °
LT=NL+3
min3 Push-open drawer 1000 [
1200 [ ] E
HIGH DRAWER FOR WOOD DRAWER BACK Screw Positions of the Slides(mm) Installation Dimensions(mm)
(%]
p
& Kit Package Slides (left/right) Drawer Sides and Cover ) LW=Internal Cabinet Width QE
vé\ / /Industrial Package Caps (left/right) | Cabinet edge ;IZ
% /Industrial Package o §§
2%
Silk White(E29)! Grey Matt(E30)! Pre-zinc Steel(F02) Silk White(E29)! Grey Matt(E30)! Méﬁ NL 25
= 1Soft Close [ =] Push-open = 1Soft Close [ =] Push-open 000 8 e 88 270
NL item No. item No. Setlctn NL item No. item No. Setlctn NL Item No. Set/ctn Lo = Int | cabinet width=LW
ntern n Wi =
Y0 Bl HD13270A19 | HD43270A19 [EENEPY Wl HD10270H [ HD40270H 5 270mm HE132709 5 erna’capine
0000 O ore 00 Drawer back width=LW-( 40 )
VW HD13300A19 | HD43300A19 [EESURNETYIN HD10300H [l HD40300H 5 300mm | HE133009 | 5 0008 06 swi oo 300 \ :
(9
ECVWI HD13350A19 | HD43350A19 [EEENERECSIN HD10350H | HD40350H 5 350mm | HE133509 | 5
Pl HD13400A19 | HD43400A19 RPN HD10400H [l HD40400H 5 400mm HE134009 5 000p o e 00 350 %L i o 1
ZLENW HD13450A19 | HD43450A19 [REERERVEIYIEN HD10450H [l HD40450H 5 450mm | HE134509 | 5 E A= ) i
0l HD13500A19 | HD43500A19 [EEREEV I HD10500H [l HD40500H 5 500mm | HE135009 | 5 5006 06 owc 009 | 00 s - -
0000 00 oL 0O 00 400 = 9 v o | |
Sl HD13550A19 | HD43550A19 [EEENERECSIN HD10550H i HD40550H 5 550mm | HE135509 | 5 5 C I & ]
SololyyTo il HD13600A19 § HD43600A19 ARECTo0[ [ i HD10600H HD40600H 5 600mm HE136009 5 oot o =05 = 3 o] | = BNE E ]
000§ 06 L 00 0o 450 £l | &
I
Ll14
[e]e]e] o] (> 000 O
0009 09 swl 009 O 500 Drawer bottom width=LW-( 19 ) ga?igetside
- : : 5 =
7 Front Fixing-brackets (left/right) / Industrial Package Cabinet width=KB
25 |2 0000 06 st 504 o 550
(5
Blue zinc plated(B02)
Item No. Set/ctn 5000 06 et 509 o 600
224 78
Rod for Push-open Synchronization / Industrial Package
\, Size:1100mm.Cutting:Internal cabinet width LW-172 . .
for Nominal Side Length: 350mm. 400mm. 450mm. Drawer Front, Back and Bottom Dimensions(mm)
500mm. 550mm. 600mm
Item No. _ KB  Cabinet width
Set/ctn 60 DIEET (el B ERiT LW Internal cabinet width
9 =l 144mm NL  Nominal length
2-92 — 18 L W—-(40-0)
orgto | /gl —
i ol I Bottom
(o)

N

ST

2-¢2 o NL—(13) mm
or 10 A
o T
2 ] +1
Rod for push-open synchronization not included'in the kit min51 18 LW—(19-0)
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PRODUCT

DESCRIPTION

without noise
- 2D adjustment: Up & down adjustment:

+2mm, left & right adjustment:+1.5mm
- Finish: Silk white(E29), Grey matt(E30) H

- Concealed, full extension
- Load capacity: 40kg
- Tool free assembly and removal of drawer
- Silent system guarantees smooth run

C jlﬂé

!

LT=Internal Cabinet Depth

Soft close slides LT=NL+3
Push-open slides LT=NL+13

HIGH INNER DRAWER WITH SQUARE CROSS RAIL FOR WOOD DRAWER BACK

2N
N

Silk White(E29)! Grey Matt(E30)!

Kit Package

o (B e,

270mm 1 270mm
300mm 1 300mm
350mm 1 350mm
400mm 1 400mm
450mm 1 450mm
500mm 1 500mm
550mm 1 550mm
600mm 1 600mm

7
N
-

o

Pre-zinc Steel(F02)

Soft Close

item No.

HD10400H

Ho1o0s5on |

Front Fixing-brackets (left/right) / Industrial Package

White(H03)! Dark Grey(H11)
Item No.
Set/ctn

Front Section / Industrial Package
Size:1100mm.Cutting:Internal cabinet

Silk White(E29)! Grey Matt(E30)

60

width LW-97

20

Rod for Push-open Synchronization / Industrial Package
Size:1100mm.Cutting:Internal cabinet width LW-172

for Nominal Side Length: 350mm. 400mm.
500mm. 550mm. 600mm

Item No.
Set/ctn

294  www.dtcdtc.com

450mm.

HTOFHO02

60

Slides (left/right)
/Industrial Package

=.| Push-open
item No.

HD40270H
HD40300H
HD40350H
HD40400H
HD40450H
HD40500H
HD40550H
HD40600H

/

194

Drawer Sides and Cover

Caps (left/right)

/Industrial Package

Silk White(E29)! Grey Matt(E30)!

Set/ctn NL

5 270mm
5 300mm
5 350mm
5 400mm
5 450mm
5 500mm
5 550mm
5 600mm

Item No.

HE132709
HE134009

HE136009

Square Cross Rail / Industrial Package
Silk White(E29)! Grey Matt(E30)

Size:1100mm.Cutting:

Item No. HT10071

Internal cabinet width LW-72  Set/ctn

Set/ctn

L O L Y Y Y A NV

60

Front section, cross rail and rod for push-open synchronization
notincluded in the kit

PLANNING

Installation Dimensions(mm)

Global Quality Benchmark

Cabinet Configuration

NL=Nominal Slide Length Soft close slides LT=NL+3 Cabinet Push-open drawer
; . widths/KB(mm) Synchronization rod
LT=Internal Cabinet Depth Push-open slides LT=NL+13 300 o)
. 350 (¢]
Cabinet edge LT 400 o
37 450 O O recommended
500 [©)
Soft close Y o strongly
Inner drawer 800 () recommended
0 000 000 000 900 [ )
| 1000 ()
1200 [ ]
Fixing Hole Position for Push-open Inner Drawer(mm) Installation Dimensions(mm)
Cabinet edge g
LW=Internal Cabinet Width
1%}
=
=
37 Third hole Internal cabinet width=LW ;g
Drawer back width=LW-( 40 ) a w i
Screw Positions of the Slides(mm) \ g%
o
Cabinet edge ] e
% : | = ]
g 1
Lo NL 4 3
560 00 Dre 0o i 5 i
000$ o ML 00 270 42 o : 4 . []
K 7 I 3 i
9 L
© - 0| 3 W
R G = 300 (N ol <
L2 E B
14
0006 00 i oo 350 - I
s Drawer bottom width=LW-( 19 ) gg?'sne‘s'de
0000 o bre 00 00 Cabinet width=KB
0009 © L0L OO 00 400
L7
0006 06 woi 00 55 450
L
0006 06 st 509 500
L7
0004 00 st 354 o 550
L7
0006 o 506 600
L
37,].32 - 23]
160
192
224 78
Front Section, Back and Bottom Dimensions(mm)
Front section B Back KB Cabinet width
N 12 il LW  Internal cabinet width
S LW-(40-0) NL  Nominal length
] Bottom
C NL—=(13) mm
A
LW-97
1 +1
18] | LW—(19-0)
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Global Quality Benchmark

j}se 20
FE: ¢

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION SPACE REQUIREMENT PLANNING
-~ Concealed, full extension Installation Dimensions(mm) Cabinet Configuration
- Load capacity: 40kg
. . Cabinet Soft close d Push-open d
- Tool free assembly and removal of drawer NL=Nominal Slide Length w%ths?KB(mm) Stabilizer o S;rfch?gr?igatrig\:wv%d
- Silent system guarantees smooth run tt:\?lt_irgal Sl Dzl 300 - (e}
without noise 258 350 = o
- 3D adjustment: Up & down adjustment: Cabinet edge LT 400 = o _ not
. . _ ded
+2mm, left & right adjustment:+1.5mm 37 450 © fecommende
- tilt adjustment:+0.5mm,-2.5mm 282 - g O recommended
— Finish: Silk white(E29), Grey matt(E30) Standard drawer 200 5 o
500 000 000 o3
_ ] 398%0 o | strongl
LT=Internal Cabinet Depth ,m@m = W) o) ° recorgr%ended
LT=NL+3
min3 Push-open drawer 1000 (¢} ()
1200 (0] [ J E
SUPER HIGH DRAWER FOR WOOD DRAWER BACK Screw Positions of the Slides(mm) Installation Dimensions(mm)
1%}
>
/ % Kit Package Slides (left/right) Drawer Sides and Cover LW=Internal Cabinet Width a5
] ; Cabinet edge <>
/Industrial Package Z Caps (left/right) o 32
% g /Industrial Package o gg
=1
Silk White(E29)! Grey Matt(E30)! Pre-zinc Steel(F02) Silk White(E29)! Grey Matt(E30)! Méﬁ NL 25
Soft Close Push-open - Soft Close - Push-open ood o o oo 270
L E item No. E item No. Set/ctn L 4 item No. 4 item No. Set/ctn NL Item No. Set/ctn (o =
Pyl HD14270A19 § HD44270A19 1 270mm QEelalvryfil;] HD40270H 5 270mm HE142709 5
0009 O ore 00 Internal cabinet width=LW
£y HD14300A19 | HD44300A19 1 300mm Egivalielili]g] HD40300H 5  300mm HE143009 5 0000 © 501 00 300 '
W2 Drawer back width=LW- ( 40 ) ; N
LW HD14350A19 | HD44350A19 [EEENERECSIN HD10350H [l HD40350H 5 350mm | HE143509 | 5 o I,
210l I HD14400A19 | HD44400A19 s (/oo '\ HD10400H [ HD40400H 5  400mm HE144009 5 2998 9% pme 99 350 = SRTETR | IETRRRRE i
’::0:::0:::::0:0 '::0::’::0:::0:’0. RIS = L
ZEVIT I HD14450A19 | HD44450A19 RESRREEVIIIE HD10450H | HD40450H 5 450mm HE144509 5 F - 1
S BRSSssiesis 1 i
S HD14500A19 | HD44500A19 NSRRIVl HD10500H [l HD40500H 5 500mm HE145009 5 G000 00 mm 008 | 00 200 500 s .
0000 © 00 00! ORI BRI a
CEVNYI HD14550A19 | HD44550A19 [EEFUEEVIN HD10550H [l HD40550H 5 550mm HE145509 | 5 3 — o, o [ |
g SR RSty ]
(o1l HD14600A19 | HD44600A19 EEEEN-0 M HD10600H W HD40600H 5 600mm HE146009 5 E i Rl 1
008 98 o 99 o 450 R BRI o 1
S g i
H 8 S g H
0005 0% i 0% 5 500 B
7 Front Fixing-brackets (left/right) / Industrial Package 2 . Hha
2 | 25t % o o2 - oraverbotom W (797 | |Gt e
2 Cabinet width=KB
Pre-zinc Steel(F02)
Item No. Set/ctn 5000 06 et 509 o 600
5
Serew-on  [CEELCUNNN 120 T2l =
224 78
Rod for Push-open Synchronization / Industrial Package
\, Size:1100mm.Cutting:Internal cabinet width LW-172 . .
for Nominal Side Length: 350mm. 400mm. 450mm. Drawer Front, Back and Bottom Dimensions(mm)
500mm. 550mm. 600mm
Item No. HTOFHO02 i KB  Cabinet width
Set/ctn 60 DIEET (el B Erio LW Internal cabinet width
9 E W—f 208mm NL  Nominal length
2-¢2 o LW-(40-0
orgto | /gl —
h ol I Bottom
[e2)
e 292 N NL=(13) mm
Eﬁﬁ orgto | ST A
] Hae
< | +1
Rod for push-open synchronization not included in the kit min51 18 LW-(19-0)

292 www.dtcdtc.com 293



— Global Quality Benchmark
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

- Concealed, full extension
- Load capacity: 40kg

SPACE REQUIREMENT PLANNING

Installation Dimensions(mm) Cabinet Configuration

NL=Nominal Slide Length Soft close slides LT=NL+3 \?V%?Lnﬁﬁs(mm) Soft close drawer g;gg;ﬁggg drawer
- Tool free assembly and removal of drawer . LT=Internal Cabinet Depth Push-open slides LT=NL+13 S0 - 5
- Silent system guarantees smooth run };\ N 350 - o
without noise ii 258 Cabinet edge L 400 - © - peoéommended
- 3D adjustment: Up & down adjustment: i}\*\ 37 ‘;(5)8 = 8
+2mm, left & right adjustment:+1.5mm H Softcl 500 — o O recommended
oft close
- tilt adjustment:+0.5mm,-2.5mm ! ‘ (T Ly 800 o °
- Finish: Silk white(E29), Grey matt(E30) H F 3 Res 5 | 900 o 0 L
’ ’ y : ‘ L= =S 1000 o °
LT=Internal Cabinet Depth 1200 o °
Soft close slides LT=NL+3
FIEn-ERen Sllees L= 5ile Fixing Hole Position for Push-open Inner Drawer(mm) Installation Dimensions(mm)
Cabinet edge g
LW=Internal Cabinet Width
HIGH INNER DRAWER WITH SQUARE CROSS RAIL FORWOOD DRAWER BACK
1%}
>
& Kit Package Slides (left/right) Drawer Sides and Cover - Ineinalicabinetwidth=Eyy =
37 Third hole N <
ﬂ@ %% /Industrial Package Caps (left/right) Drawer back width=LW-( 40 ) | e =0
/Industrial Package ” . |t | S
S A g Screw Positions of the Slides(mm) v B ] 22
Silk White(E29)! Grey Matt(E30)! Pre-zinc Steel(F02) Silk White(E29)! Grey Matt(E30)! Cabinet edge 5 BRIy K . 22
NL Soﬂ Close - Push-open NL Soft Close - Push-open NL ltem N — . SRR BRI g 1
e No. | femNo,  Setfctn Y0} item No. D] femNo,  Setfctn i G ’.3:2§§§§§§§§o ;Egz zgg; '3§3§3§’°§§:' =
7/ Wl HD14270Q19 | HD44270Q19 [EEENPY/Sl HD10270H [l HD40270H 5 270mm HE142709 5 Lo NL o, Sl 1
N | KRR RIRIIIERRRNK —
o HD14300Q19 | HD44300Q19 IEURNE . B HD10300H | HD40300H 5 300mm HE143009 5 S0 95 2 99 270 7 [ B8 ﬁ‘ :
R B, J ]
EEVANN HD14350Q19 | HD44350Q19 [REEEECV NN HD10350H [l HD40350H 5 350mm HE143500 | 5 g oo e 3 i
s S B 5 2 ]
ZO I HD14400Q19 | HD44400Q19 [ESUEPIIT NN HD10400H [l HD40400H 5 400mm HE144009 5 000¢ 06 mr= oo - Cill: R B8R 5 e .
Zninil HD14450Q19 | HD44450Q19 AR (0l HD10450H HD40450H 5  450mm HE144509 5 4 § 3
£
S0nini HD14500Q19 § HD44500Q19 ARET0[0[ [ e HD10500H HD40500H 5 500mm HE145009 5 000$ ©O pre 0O 350
000 [e] 350 L [e]e] |
CEVIN HD14550Q19 | HD44550Q19 [EFIENCEN HD10550H [l HD40550H 5 550mm | HE145509 | 5 7 Drawer botom widholW-(19) | _|Cabinetside
[l HD14600Q19 | HD44600Q19 IR0 Wl HD10600H [ HD40600H 5 600mm HE146009 5 sob 6 —o5 — Cabinet width=KB
0009 © L0L OO 00 400
L7
0006 06 woi 00 55 450
Front Fixing-brackets (left/right) / Industrial Package Square Cross Rail / Industrial Package =
White(H03)! Dark Grey(H11) Silk White(E29)! Grey Matt(E30) e N —— <00
Item No. HD14014 Size:1100mm.Cutting: Item No. HT10071 300 00 swi 009 0
Set/ctn 60 Internal cabinet width LW-72  Set/ctn 60
[e]ele] O BRE [eleloNe] 550
(e]e]e] O L Q0Q O
Front Section / Industrial Package (7 =
Size:1100mm.Cutting:Internal cabinet width LW-97
000 [e] [eleloNe]
Silk White(E29)! Grey Matt(E30) 000¢ 0d ol 504 o 600
L
ltem No HT10022 37 [.32 128 123
Set/ctn 20 160
192
224 78
Rod for Push-open Synchronization / Industrial Package
N Size:1100mm.Cutting:Internal cabinet width LW-172 Front Section, Back and Bottom Dimensions(mm)
for Nominal Side Length: 350mm. 400mm. 450mm. —
500mm. 550mm. 600mm Front section B Back KB Cabinet width
Item No. HTOFH02 = /1 208mm LW Internal cabinet width
Set/ctn 60 P LW—(40-0) NL  Nominal length
] Bottom
0 NL—=(13) mm
A
LW-97
Front section, cross rail and rod for pus synchronization E Lw-(1 gfé)
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ASSEMBLY AND ADJUSTMENT

Assembly and Adjustment(for MAGIC-STAR PLUS)

Back assembly

Bottom assembly Fix screws

Up&down adjustment

DOUBLE-WALL
DRAWER SYSTEMS

~

3
)
i
-
-

Turn screw driver to release the Press the locking device under drawer
drawer front bottom and pull out the drawer

Slide into the cabinet

Left&right adjustment Up&down adjustment

Turn screw driver to release the Press the locking device under drawer
drawer front bottom and pull out the drawer

Tip up the cover and pull out
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